Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

07-28-1999



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101101920		!  _/  _
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereo	f. '
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert A. Ray	2. Name and address of Name: FlexSi	f receiving party(ies): ite Diagnostics, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 35	543 SW Corporate Parkway alm City, FL 34990	
■ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N		iddress(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
☐ Other			
Execution Date: June 21, 1999			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new approximation</li> </ol>		the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/086,479			
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul mailed:	6. Total number of apinvolved: 1	pplications and patents	1
Name: Stanley A. Kim	7. Total Fee (37 CFF	R 34)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed		
		be charged to deposit account	t
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP	8. Deposit account r	number	
222 Lakeview Avenue, Sui West Palm Beach, FL 334			
	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit ac	ccount)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e toregoing intormation is true ai	na correct and any attached co	opy is a
Strake	7/22/	199	
Stanley A. Kim	Date Total nu	— <del>t —</del> umber of pages including cove	er sheet: 4
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover she	et information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignments

07/27/1999 INBUYEN 00000266 09086479

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Pocket No. 6328-10 0BWPB\143363.1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, Robert A Ray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 815 SW Rustic Circle, Stuart, FL, 34990 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for a DIAGNOSTIC ASSAY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 28, 1998, which application has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/086,479; and

WHEREAS, FlexSite Diagnostics, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 3543 SW Corporate Parkway, Palm City, Florida, 34990, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said

OBWPB\126994 1 -1-

invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290; Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Scott D. Paul, Reg. No. 42,984; and Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification

QBWPB\126994.1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 010117 FRAME: 0116 which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	10/4				
Dated this		day of	- () in	~1<	1999.
· <del>1</del>	7				

Robert A. Ray

State of Florida	)
	) :ss
County of Martin	)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of day of first duly now, 1999, personally appeared Robert A. Ray, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)

Janet L Snyder

My Commission CC812145

Spirit Expires February 24, 2003

(Signature of Notary Public)

© Portuary 24, 2003

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

-3-